

Halton Hills Hydro Summer Prize Pack contest

Official Contest Rules

1. ELIGIBILITY

- (1) An Eligible Contestant is an individual who is:
 - (i) a Residential consumer (as set out in the Conditions of Service) of Halton Hills Hydro Inc. (the "sponsor") with an active account at the time of the draw that is in good standing.
 - (ii) a legal resident of Ontario, Canada;
 - (iii) An individual at least 18 years of age;

and

- (iv) Enrolled in one (1) or more of the Fridge & Freezer Pickup, Heating and Cooling incentive or the peaksaver PLUS™ program during a community event.
- (v) All potential winners must provide proof of enrollment/registration in the saveONenergy programs, Fridge & freezer pickup, Heating and Cooling incentive and/or the peaksaver PLUS $_{\text{TM}}$.
- (2) Employees and Directors of Halton Hills Hydro, Halton Hills Community Energy, Harvester Energy Canada and SouthWestern Energy and their immediate family members and, persons residing with an employee or director or residing with a member of their immediate family members, are not eligible to receive a Prize.
- (3) No purchase necessary.

2. HOW TO ENTER

To qualify customers must register in one or more of the saveONenergy Programs (Fridge & freezer pickup, the Heating and Cooling incentive and/or the peaksaver PLUS $_{\text{TM}}$). Potential winners will be entered into the Contest by Halton Hills Hydro. Potential winners will be entered for each program in which they have enrolled, up to a maximum of three (3) entries for each of their residential accounts. Therefore, one entry for signing up for Fridge & freezer pickup, one entry for the Heating and Cooling incentive and one entry for the peaksaver PLUS $_{\text{TM}}$. Acceptance of any Prize constitutes acceptance of these Contest Rules.

3. PRIZES

There will be one (1) prize available to Halton Hills Hydro customers at each community event attended by Halton Hills Hydro up to a maximum of 10 prizes.

Each Summer Prize Pack will contain 2 folding chairs in a bag, 2 pairs of sunglasses, 2 beverage cups, one cooler and one beach ball, valued at \$100 CDN.

4. DRAW DATE:

There will be multiple draws. In the week following each Community event, a draw will be taken for the eligible entrants from that event. The draw will be held at Halton Hills Hydro Office (43 Alice St., Acton).

5. WINNER SELECTION

All potential winners must meet the contest eligibility requirements. Odds of winning are solely dependent upon the number of eligible registrations to the saveONenergy programs. This contest is subject to the laws of Ontario and the federal laws of Canada, as may be applicable.

All potential winners must provide proof of enrollment/registration in the saveONenergy programs, Fridge & freezer pickup, Heating and Cooling incentive and/or the peaksaver PLUS™.

Each potential eligible winner will be required to correctly answer a time-limited skill-testing question and must demonstrate that he/she has complied with the Contest Rules before the prize will be awarded.

The Sponsor is not responsible or liable for entries that are lost, destroyed or deleted. There is also no responsibility or liability for any potential entrant's inability to qualify for enrollment in the saveONenergy programs for contest entry.

The Sponsor reserves the right to amend contest rules as it deems necessary, and is not responsible for any typographical, production or distribution errors that may occur during the draw or in any material either printed or online.

Decisions of the Sponsor are final.

Entrants agree that they are voluntarily participating in this contest and that they assume any and all risk associated with any prize awarded. Neither the Sponsor, its employees, nor its clients are responsible for any injury or damage caused as a result of using any prize awarded through this or any other contest conducted by the Sponsor.

By entering the contest, the entrant and their agent(s) or representative(s) covenant not to sue, and hereby release, waive and discharge any and all claims they may have against the Sponsor

now and in the future, except to the extent that such claims arise from any willful misconduct or gross negligence on the part of the Sponsor.

The Selected Contestant(s) will be notified by phone or email on the date of the draw and must respond within five (5) business days. If any Selected Contestant(s) does/do not respond in accordance with the Contest Rules or any Selected Contestant(s) does/do not correctly answer the skill-testing question or otherwise comply with the Contest Rules, he/she/they will be disgualified and will not receive the Prize.

In the event that Selected Contestant(s) is/are disqualified for whatever reason, another entry will be selected from the remaining eligible entries. Halton Hills Hydro will attempt to contact the subsequent Selected Contestant(s) and the subsequent Selected Contestant(s) will be subject to the same conditions as set out in this Section 5.

6. INDEMNIFICATION BY PARTICIPANTS

By enrolling in the saveONenergy programs, Fridge & freezer pickup, Heating and Cooling incentive and/or the peaksaver PLUS™ and entering the Contest, each Contestant:

- (a) releases and holds harmless Halton Hills Hydro and its respective subsidiaries, affiliates, shareholders, employees, directors, officers, suppliers, agents, sponsors and administrators from any and all liability for any injuries, loss or damage of any kind to persons, including death, or property damage, resulting in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, from acceptance, possession, use or misuse of any prize, participation in this Contest, or participating in any prize-related activity; and
- (b) agrees to fully indemnify Halton Hills Hydro and its respective subsidiaries, affiliates, shareholders, employees, directors, officers, suppliers, agents, sponsors and administrators from any and all claims by third parties without limitation.

Halton Hills Hydro reserves the right to amend or terminate all or any portion of this contest at any time for any reason without prior notice.

7. PRIVACY

By enrolling in the saveONenergy programs and entering the contest, entrant(s) agree(s) to:

- (i) the collection, use and disclosure by Halton Hills Hydro of the entrant's personal information for the purposes of administering the Contest and awarding the Prize, if any, including but not limited to releasing the name of a Winner;
- (ii) Halton Hills Hydro's use of their name, likeness, and statements in any marketing and promotional activities without compensation. All collection, use, disclosure by Halton Hills Hydro of the entrant's personal information shall be in accordance with Halton Hills Hydro's applicable privacy legislation and Privacy Statement as set out: http://haltonhillshydro.com/privacy-policy.asp